(III) Investor Relations

The Company has been continuously perfecting the system for the management of relationships with

Investors, and improved standard management of investor relations through effective information collection,

compilation, examination, disclosure, and feedback management procedures. During the reporting period, the

Company facilitated its communications with the capital market through face-to-face meetings at international

and domestic road-shows, attendance in investment strategy meetings organized by brokers at home and

abroad, inviting investors for Company onsite visits as well as many other means such as making full use of

“SSE E-interactive Platform”, hotlines, faxes and e-mails. The Company has had more than 400 contacts with

analysts, fund managers and investors.

82 Yanzhou Coal Mining Company Limited  Interim Report 2020

CHAPTER 6 CHANGES IN ORDINARY SHARES AND SHAREHOLDERS

I. CHANGES IN ORDINARY SHARES

(I) Table of Changes in Ordinary Shares

1. Table of Changes in Ordinary Shares

Unit: Share

Before the Change

Increase and Decrease

of the Change （＋，－） After the Change

Quantity Ratio (%) Others Subtotal Quantity Ratio (%)

I Restricted shares 120,500 0.0025 0 0 120,500 0.0025

1. State shareholding 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. State-owned legal person holdings 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. Other domestic shares 120,500 0.0025 0 0 120,500 0.0025

Including:  Domestic non-state-owned legal

person holdings 0 0 0 0 0 0

Domestic natural person holdings 120,500 0.0025 0 0 120,500 0.0025

4. Foreign shareholding 0 0 0 0 0 0

II Unrestricted shares 4,911,895,500 99.9975 -52,016,000 -52,016,000 4,859,879,500 99.9975

1. A Shares 2,959,879,500 60.2579 0 0 2,959,879,500 60.9029

2. Domestically listed foreign shares 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. Foreign shares listed overseas 1,952,016,000 39.7396 -52,016,000 -52,016,000 1,900,000,000 39.0947

4. Others 0 0 0 0 0 0

III  Total number of shares 4,912,016,000 100 -52,016,000 -52,016,000 4,860,000,000 100

2.  Explanation on changes in ordinary shares

As at the annual general meeting of 2018, the second class meeting of holders of A shares and the

second class meeting of holders of H shares of 2019 dated 24 May 2019, the Board was granted a

general mandate respectively. Under the general mandate, the Company was authorized to repurchase

H Shares not exceeding 10% of the aggregate nominal value of H Shares in issue as at the date of

passing the resolution according to the needs and market conditions upon obtaining approvals from the

relevant regulatory authorities and complying with the relevant laws, regulations and the Articles.